
Day Date Opponent Location Varsity JV FR

Wednesday 12-Nov Preseason Games HAGERTY TBA X X

Thursday 13-Nov Preseason Games HAGERTY TBA X X

Monday 17-Nov Lake Minneola HAGERTY 7:30 6:00 4:30

Wednesday 19-Nov Mount Dora High Mount Dora High 7:00 5:30 X

Thursday 20-Nov International CS International CS 6:00 4:30 X

Friday 21-Nov Deland / Lake Brantley (FR) HAGERTY 7:30 6:00 4:30

Monday 1-Dec West Orange / ICS (FR) HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Wednesday 3-Dec Lake Nona / Winter Park (FR) HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Friday 5-Dec Lake Howell HAGERTY 7:30 6:00 4:30

Tuesday 9-Dec Seminole HAGERTY 6:00 4:30 X

Wednesday 10-Dec Wekiva HAGERTY 7:30 6:00 4:30

Thursday 11-Dec Lake Highland Lake Highland X 6:00 4:30

Friday 12-Dec Oviedo Oviedo 7:30 6:00 4:30

Monday 15-Dec Harmony / OCP (FR) HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Tuesday 16-Dec Timber Creek Timber Creek X X TBA (2)

Wednesday 17-Dec Atlantic / UHSORL (FR) HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Thursday 18-Dec Winter Springs HAGERTY 6:00 4:30 3:00

Monday 5-Jan Bishop Moore HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Tuesday 6-Jan Lake Mary Lake Mary X X 4:30

Wednesday 7-Jan Deltona / Timber Creek (FR) HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Friday 9-Jan Oviedo HAGERTY 7:30 6:00 4:30

Tuesday 13-Jan Cypress Creek / UHSORL (FR) HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Wednesday 14-Jan Lake Brantley Lake Brantley 7:30 6:00 4:30

Friday 16-Jan Lake Buena Vista Lake Buena Vista 7:00 5:30 X

Saturday 17-Jan Lake Highland Prep LHP X 1:30PM 12:00PM

Tuesday 20-Jan Lake Mary HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Wednesday 21-Jan Flagler Palm Coast / W. Prep (FR) HAGERTY 6:30 5:00 3:30

Friday 23-Jan Eau Gallie HAGERTY 6:00 4:30 X

Saturday 24-Jan Kaylin High - Masters TMA TBA 9:00am X

Monday 26-Jan Freedom / Seminole (FR) HAGERTY 7:30 6:00 4:30

Tuesday 27-Jan Legacy / Lake Howell (FR) HAGERTY 6:00 4:30 3:15

Wednesday 28-Jan Lyman HAGERTY 7:00 5:30 4:00

Tuesday 3-Feb 7AD4 Quarterfinals 6:00PM

Thursday 5-Feb 7AD4 Semifinals 6:00PM

Saturday 7-Feb 7AD4 Final 6:00PM

Saturday 14-Feb FHSAA Region Quarterfinal 7:00PM

Saturday 21-Feb FHSAA Region Semifinal 7:00PM

Saturday 28-Feb FHSAA Region Final 7:00PM

TBA TBA FHSAA Final Four TBA

TBA TBA FHSAA State Final TBA

Coaching Staff: Email Contact Information HHS Administrative Staff                        9/17/2025

Josh_Kohn@scps.k12.fl.us Principal - Robert Frasca                  407-871-0750

Athletic Director - Jay Getty             407-871-0790

Athletic Secretary - Laurie Kurtz    407-871-0892

As Always, Go Huskies!!

HHS Athletics 2025-2026

2025-2026

Hagerty High School
Basketball (B)

Josh Kohn

Brett Hamilton

Logan Douglass, Dylan Douglass

Higher Seed Hosts (1/2 Bye)

Higher Seed Hosts

Seminole Athletic Conference (8) - HHS, OHS, LHHS, WSHS, LYM, LBHS, LMHS, SEM

FHSAA 7AD4 (6) - Hagerty, Winter Park, Timber Creek, Boone, University, Colonial

UNF - Jacksonville

UNF - Jacksonville

Higher Seed Hosts

Host School - MaxPreps Ranking - TBA

Host School - MaxPreps Ranking - TBA

Host School - MaxPreps Ranking - TBA

mailto:Josh_Kohn@scps.k12.fl.us

